

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****BENCH AT AURANGABAD****FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.****FIRST APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2012**

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Orders
---	---------------------------

Mr. S.K. Shinde, Advocate for the Appellant

...

CORAM : M.T. JOSHI, J.**DATED : 16.02.2012****P.C.:-**

1. Issue notice for final disposal to the respondents, returnable within six weeks.

2. Call R. & P.

Sd/-

[M. T. JOSHI, J.]

arp