



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FIRST APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2012

(Kamal Madhukar Madane and others Vs.
Amarjeetkaur S. Rajendra Singh and another)

.....

Mr. S.K. Shinde, advocate for the appellants.

Mr. A.B. Gatne, advocate for respondent No. 2.

.....

CORAM : M.T. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 14th August, 2013

PER COURT :

1. Heard.

2. **Admit**. Print of the paper-book is dispensed with. Learned counsel Mr. A.B. Gatne waives notice for respondent No.2, on admission of the appeal. Liberty to issue notice by registered post A.D. to respondent No. 1 is hereby granted.

3. Liberty to move for early hearing of the appeal as and when it would be ready is hereby granted.

[M.T. JOSHI]
JUDGE

(2)



2026:BHC-AUG:12402