



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

906 FIRST APPEAL NO.157 OF 2012

KAMAL MADHUKAR MADANE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
AMARJEETKAUR S. RAJENDRA SINGH AND ANOTHER

...
Advocate for Appellants : Mr. V. Y. Bhide, Mr. S. K. Shinde.

...

CORAM : **SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.**

DATE : 03rd March, 2022.

P.C.:

. Mr. Bhide, holding for Mr. Shinde, learned counsel for appellants
is present.

2 Re-issue notice to respondent No.1 on same address, returnable
on 28th April, 2022.

[**SHRIKANT D. KULKARNI, J.]**