



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

905 FIRST APPEAL NO.157 OF 2012

KAMAL MADHUKAR MADANE AND OTHERS  
VERSUS  
AMARJEETKAUR S RAJENDRA SINGH AND ANOTHER

...

**CORAM : S. G. DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 07.07.2022**

**PER COURT :**

- . None present for appellants.
2. Appellants shall take steps.
3. Stand over to 28<sup>th</sup> September, 2022.

**(S. G. DIGE)  
JUDGE**

.....

shp/-