



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

972 FIRST APPEAL NO.157 OF 2012

**KAMAL MADHUKAR MADANE & OTHERS  
VERSUS  
AMARJEETKAUR S RAJENDRA SINGH & ANOTHER**

...

Advocate for the appellants : Mr.S.K.Shinde  
Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr.A.B.Gatne

...

**CORAM : S.G.DIGE, J.**

**DATE : 28.09.2022**

**P.C. :**

1] At the request of the learned counsel for the appellants, appellants are permitted to serve respondent no.1 by private mode.

2] Stand over to 7<sup>th</sup> December, 2022.

**[S.G.DIGE]  
JUDGE**

DDC