



2026:BHC-AUG:12402

IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

953 FIRST APPEAL NO. 157 OF 2012

KAMAL MADHUKAR MADANE AND ORS
VERSUS
AMARJEETKAUR S RAJENDRA SINGH AND ANR

...

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. S.K. Shinde

Advocate for Respondent no.2 : Mr. A.B. Gatne (through VC)

....

CORAM : ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.

Dated : December 02, 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Await notice.
2. Stand over to 23-12-2025.

(ABHAY S. WAGHWASE, J.)